PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Christopher L.G. Dayton	01/23/2007
Marcelo Augusto dos Santos	01/22/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bunge Oils, Inc.
Street Address:	11720 Borman Drive
City:	St. Louis
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	63146

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11567318

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)579-0212

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (216) 586-7024

Email: dawnbrown@jonesday.com

Correspondent Name: Dawn A. Brown

Address Line 1: 901 Lakeside Avenue

Address Line 2: Jones Day

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	913810-999016
NAME OF SUBMITTED.	Down A. Prown

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Dawn A. Brown

Total Attachments: 3 source=DOC082#page1.tif source=DOC082#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 019138 FRAME: 0348

500255513

source=DOC082#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 019138 FRAME: 0349

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Christopher L.G. Dayton Marcelo Augusto dos Santos	Name: Bunge Oils, Inc. Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) January 22, 2007 and January 23, 2007 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other 4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/567,318	Street Address: 11720 Borman Drive City: St. Louis State: Missouri Country: United States Zip: 63146 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers att 5. Name and address to whom correspondence	ached? ☐ Yes ✓ No 6. Total number of applications and patents			
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:			
Name: Dawn A. Brown	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00			
Internal Address: Street Address:901 Lakeside Avenue	 Authorized to be charged by credit card ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 			
City: Cleveland	8. Payment Information			
State: Ohio Zip:44114	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date			
Phone Number: (216) 586-7024	b. Deposit Account Number 50-1432			
Fax Number: (216) 579-0212 Email Address: dawnbrown@jonesday.com	Authorized User Name Dawn A. Brown			
9. Signature: Signature	April 10, 2007 Date			
Dawn A. Brown Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Docket No. 913810-610-024

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, we, Christopher L.G. Dayton, 900 Peony Lane, Bourbonnais, Illinois 60914, a citizen of the United States of America; and Marcelo Augusto dos Santos, Adolfo Wehmuth street, 576 - Gaspar - SC - Brazil - ZIP 89110000; a citizen of Brazil, hereby sell, assign and transfer to BUNGE OILS, INC., a Delaware corporation, with a principal place of business at 11720 Borman Drive, St. Louis, Missouri 63146, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to improvements in A CONTINUOUS PROCESS AND APPARATUS FOR ENZYMATIC TREATMENT OF LIPIDS, described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, and executed on Danier 23, 200 And all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor, including any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, re-examinations, and extensions thereof.

We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said assignce but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignce, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We authorize and empower the said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from me.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

CHI-1556750v3

PATENT REEL: 019138 FRAME: 0351

We covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Signed at Brail, IL. this 23 day of Juneary, 2007.

Signed in our presence and acknowledged to be an assignment of the application (invention) hereinabove referred to.

Witness: Marche & Hours Date: Jan 23/07.
Witness: Marin & Hours Date: 1/23/07

Signed at Gas par Bagil this 22 day of Jameay, 2007.

Marcelo Augusto dos Santos

Signed in our presence and acknowledged to be an assignment of the application (invention) hereinabove referred to.

Witness: Lague Boatemoras Date: 01/22/2007

Witness: Edut Outou Sallans Date: 01/22/2007

CHI-1556750v2

RECORDED: 04/10/2007

PATENT REEL: 019138 FRAME: 0352